
2021 State Qualifying Meet Boys
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 21, 2021

Sunny, 40's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Okoboji 61 3 9 14 16 19 21 22 17:53.52 0:51.15
2 Western Christian 67 1 10 13 15 28 36 37 17:54.65 1:45.12
3 Unity Christian 74 8 11 17 18 20 23 29 18:03.30 0:28.11
4 Spirit Lake 119 2 6 33 35 43 51 77 18:36.81 2:28.91
5 George-Lr-Cl 157 7 32 38 39 41 49 60 19:07.25 1:53.19
6 Cherokee 180 12 25 30 50 63 64 65 19:13.28 2:52.21
7 Sibley-Ocheyedan 199 4 27 40 62 66 71 75 19:30.23 3:46.29
8 Mv-Ao 246 26 46 55 58 61 84 88 19:50.69 2:09.19
9 Estherville-Lc 255 5 42 45 80 83 86 94 20:36.23 5:33.69
10 Sheldon 266 34 48 53 59 72 73 78 20:14.42 2:20.26
11 Wc-Kp 278 31 52 54 67 74 90 91 20:27.18 2:36.12
12 West Lyon 287 24 47 68 69 79 20:44.84 4:17.58
13 Emmetsburg 358 44 56 82 87 89 92 93 22:20.38 4:53.76
14 Oa-Bcig 369 57 70 76 81 85 22:06.60 3:20.48

Incomplete Teams: West Sioux

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Okoboji
214 3 Evan Osler, 9 17:20.91
220 9 Caleb Jones, 12 17:50.29
215 14 Akron Jostand, 10 17:59.92
219 16 Dylan Jones, 11 18:04.42
217 19 Christian Hesse, 11 18:12.06
216 21 Drew Sandven, 10 18:22.14
212 22 Trigg Heimdal, 9 18:24.37

Total Time = 1:29:27.62     Total Places = 61

2. Western Christian
314 1 Tage Hulstein, 12 16:56.97
308 10 Caleb Douma, 10 17:52.96
307 13 Noah DeWeerd, 10 17:59.21
313 15 Aric DeKam, 12 18:02.02
310 28 Kalen Hartbecke, 11 18:42.09
309 36 Laremy Schreurs, 10 19:25.61
312 37 Cowan Van Kley, 11 19:27.02

Total Time = 1:29:33.27     Total Places = 67

3. Unity Christian
267 8 Daylen Mulder, 10 17:49.23
265 11 Ethan Wynia, 9 17:54.73
273 17 Caleb TeKrony, 12 18:07.39
268 18 Stephen Schreurs, 10 18:07.81
269 20 Jonathan Breems, 11 18:17.34
266 23 Ezra Landman, 10 18:26.23
272 29 Levi Landman, 12 18:42.56

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:30:16.53     Total Places = 74

4. Spirit Lake
254 2 Damon VandenBerg, 11

17:10.83
248 6 Brandon Hughes, 9 17:42.55
251 33 Aiden Holdorff, 10 19:12.61
252 35 Riley Sorenson, 10 19:18.35
255 43 Parker Partello, 12 19:39.74
250 51 Ethan Stecker, 9 20:02.07
249 77 Ethan Jerge, 9 22:27.84

Total Time = 1:33:04.09     Total Places = 119

5. George-Lr-Cl
173 7 Lane Henrichs, 11 17:44.30
171 32 Matt Helkenn, 10 19:11.00
175 38 Ulises Masias, 11 19:27.81
174 39 Matthew Langholdt, 11

19:35.64
170 41 Chase Duin, 10 19:37.49
176 49 Brandon Van Briesen, 11

19:58.71
172 60 Jesus Martinez, 10 20:30.92

Total Time = 1:35:36.26     Total Places = 157



6. Cherokee
136 12 Colton Samsel, 11 17:55.67
134 25 Johathon Reusch, 11 18:27.68
129 30 Kyler Ducommun, 9 18:54.58
132 50 Xzavier Hyndman, 11 20:00.57
130 63 Braeden Mazvreck, 10

20:47.88
131 64 Nick Alingh, 11 20:52.98
138 65 Mekhi Schueder, 12 20:58.81

Total Time = 1:36:06.40     Total Places = 180

7. Sibley-Ocheyedan
244 4 Bernal Alejandro, 11 17:25.07
247 27 Jackson Byers, 12 18:33.18
242 40 Aiden De Zeeuw, 10 19:36.72
241 62 David Poppen, 9 20:44.81
245 66 Keegan De Zeeuw, 1121:11.36
246 71 Atherton Garrett, 11 21:33.36
243 75 Matt Roelfs, 10 22:10.76

Total Time = 1:37:31.15     Total Places = 199

8. Mv-Ao
186 26 Hamann Kael, 9 18:28.11
190 46 Ethan Reed, 12 19:44.56
188 55 Jayden Meyer, 10 20:06.87
187 58 Justin Dorale, 10 20:16.59
184 61 Caydon Bailey, 9 20:37.31
185 84 Dakota Garule, 9 23:29.65
189 88 Andrew Babl, 11 24:22.02

Total Time = 1:39:13.46     Total Places = 246

9. Estherville-Lc
156 5 Parker Duitsman, 10 17:38.36
162 42 Alex Cruz, 12 19:38.73
161 45 Kalob Young, 11 19:41.46
158 80 Jacob Knudson, 11 22:50.54
159 83 Will Martin, 11 23:12.06
157 86 Caleb Lausen, 10 23:59.64
160 94 Isaac Rienke, 11 27:53.70

Total Time = 1:43:01.16     Total Places = 255

10. Sheldon
226 34 Machael Wassenaar, 9

19:16.38
225 48 Josh Hoffmann, 9 19:56.05
229 53 Andrew Frowhein, 11 20:04.19
227 59 Gavin Strouth, 10 20:18.85
231 72 Neil Patel, 12 21:36.65
230 73 David Wiersma, 11 21:41.68
232 78 Drew Vanden Hull, 12

22:40.81
Total Time = 1:41:12.13     Total Places = 266

11. Wc-Kp
329 31 Tristen Jessen, 12 19:06.79
327 52 Marshall Benson, 11 20:03.65
330 54 Wyatt Ofert, 12 20:05.13
328 67 Carson Seuntjens, 11 21:17.40
323 74 Caleb Christenson, 9 21:42.92
324 90 Cade Ploen, 9 25:10.07
325 91 Levi Haggin, 10 25:40.03

Total Time = 1:42:15.90     Total Places = 278

12. West Lyon
288 24 Sam Meester, 11 18:27.22
284 47 Tayton Knobloch, 9 19:51.33
286 68 Aidan Jennings, 10 21:19.48
285 69 Cole Moser, 9 21:21.37
287 79 Carter Hasselmann, 11

22:44.80
Total Time = 1:43:44.22     Total Places = 287

13. Emmetsburg
148 44 Fabian Bowman, 10 19:40.75
152 56 Isaac Janssen, 12 20:09.39
150 82 Esben Enriquez, 11 23:06.17
149 87 Ben Hurley, 10 24:11.07
146 89 Robert Frederick, 9 24:34.52
147 92 Lucian Benjamin, 10 25:42.87
151 93 Alessandro Ercoli, 11 27:31.53

Total Time = 1:51:41.92     Total Places = 358

14. Oa-Bcig
199 57 Chance Buns, 11 20:12.06
202 70 Nick Larson, 12 21:22.97
200 76 Will Gebel, 11 22:20.66
198 81 Quintin Samway, 9 23:04.78
201 85 Matthew Holbrook, 11

23:32.55
Total Time = 1:50:33.03     Total Places = 369



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

314 1 1 Tage Hulstein, 12 16:56.97 Western Christian
254 2 2 Damon VandenBerg, 11

17:10.83 Spirit Lake
214 3 3 Evan Osler, 9 17:20.91 Okoboji
244 4 4 Bernal Alejandro, 11 17:25.07 Sibley-Ocheyedan
156 5 5 Parker Duitsman, 10 17:38.36 Estherville-Lc
248 6 6 Brandon Hughes, 9 17:42.55 Spirit Lake
173 7 7 Lane Henrichs, 11 17:44.30 George-Lr-Cl
267 8 8 Daylen Mulder, 10 17:49.23 Unity Christian
220 9 9 Caleb Jones, 12 17:50.29 Okoboji
308 10 10 Caleb Douma, 10 17:52.96 Western Christian
265 11 11 Ethan Wynia, 9 17:54.73 Unity Christian
136 12 12 Colton Samsel, 11 17:55.67 Cherokee
307 13 13 Noah DeWeerd, 10 17:59.21 Western Christian
215 14 14 Akron Jostand, 10 17:59.92 Okoboji
313 15 15 Aric DeKam, 12 18:02.02 Western Christian
219 16 16 Dylan Jones, 11 18:04.42 Okoboji
273 17 17 Caleb TeKrony, 12 18:07.39 Unity Christian
268 18 18 Stephen Schreurs, 10 18:07.81 Unity Christian
217 19 19 Christian Hesse, 11 18:12.06 Okoboji
269 20 20 Jonathan Breems, 11 18:17.34 Unity Christian
216 21 21 Drew Sandven, 10 18:22.14 Okoboji
212 22 22 Trigg Heimdal, 9 18:24.37 Okoboji
266 23 23 Ezra Landman, 10 18:26.23 Unity Christian
288 24 24 Sam Meester, 11 18:27.22 West Lyon
134 25 25 Johathon Reusch, 11 18:27.68 Cherokee
186 26 26 Hamann Kael, 9 18:28.11 Mv-Ao
247 27 27 Jackson Byers, 12 18:33.18 Sibley-Ocheyedan
310 28 28 Kalen Hartbecke, 11 18:42.09 Western Christian
272 29 29 Levi Landman, 12 18:42.56 Unity Christian
129 30 30 Kyler Ducommun, 9 18:54.58 Cherokee
329 31 31 Tristen Jessen, 12 19:06.79 Wc-Kp
171 32 32 Matt Helkenn, 10 19:11.00 George-Lr-Cl
251 33 33 Aiden Holdorff, 10 19:12.61 Spirit Lake
226 34 34 Machael Wassenaar, 9

19:16.38 Sheldon
252 35 35 Riley Sorenson, 10 19:18.35 Spirit Lake
309 36 36 Laremy Schreurs, 10 19:25.61 Western Christian
312 37 37 Cowan Van Kley, 11 19:27.02 Western Christian
175 38 38 Ulises Masias, 11 19:27.81 George-Lr-Cl
174 39 39 Matthew Langholdt, 11

19:35.64 George-Lr-Cl
242 40 40 Aiden De Zeeuw, 10 19:36.72 Sibley-Ocheyedan
170 41 41 Chase Duin, 10 19:37.49 George-Lr-Cl
162 42 42 Alex Cruz, 12 19:38.73 Estherville-Lc
255 43 43 Parker Partello, 12 19:39.74 Spirit Lake
148 44 44 Fabian Bowman, 10 19:40.75 Emmetsburg
161 45 45 Kalob Young, 11 19:41.46 Estherville-Lc
190 46 46 Ethan Reed, 12 19:44.56 Mv-Ao
284 47 47 Tayton Knobloch, 9 19:51.33 West Lyon
225 48 48 Josh Hoffmann, 9 19:56.05 Sheldon
176 49 49 Brandon Van Briesen, 11

19:58.71 George-Lr-Cl
132 50 50 Xzavier Hyndman, 11 20:00.57 Cherokee
250 51 51 Ethan Stecker, 9 20:02.07 Spirit Lake
327 52 52 Marshall Benson, 11 20:03.65 Wc-Kp
229 53 53 Andrew Frowhein, 11 20:04.19 Sheldon
330 54 54 Wyatt Ofert, 12 20:05.13 Wc-Kp
188 55 55 Jayden Meyer, 10 20:06.87 Mv-Ao
152 56 56 Isaac Janssen, 12 20:09.39 Emmetsburg



199 57 57 Chance Buns, 11 20:12.06 Oa-Bcig
187 58 58 Justin Dorale, 10 20:16.59 Mv-Ao
227 59 59 Gavin Strouth, 10 20:18.85 Sheldon
172 60 60 Jesus Martinez, 10 20:30.92 George-Lr-Cl
184 61 61 Caydon Bailey, 9 20:37.31 Mv-Ao
241 62 62 David Poppen, 9 20:44.81 Sibley-Ocheyedan
130 63 63 Braeden Mazvreck, 10

20:47.88 Cherokee
131 64 64 Nick Alingh, 11 20:52.98 Cherokee
138 65 65 Mekhi Schueder, 12 20:58.81 Cherokee
245 66 66 Keegan De Zeeuw, 1121:11.36 Sibley-Ocheyedan
328 67 67 Carson Seuntjens, 11 21:17.40 Wc-Kp
286 68 68 Aidan Jennings, 10 21:19.48 West Lyon
285 69 69 Cole Moser, 9 21:21.37 West Lyon
202 70 70 Nick Larson, 12 21:22.97 Oa-Bcig
298 71 Tyler Kennedy, 11 21:25.77 West Sioux
246 72 71 Atherton Garrett, 11 21:33.36 Sibley-Ocheyedan
231 73 72 Neil Patel, 12 21:36.65 Sheldon
230 74 73 David Wiersma, 11 21:41.68 Sheldon
323 75 74 Caleb Christenson, 9 21:42.92 Wc-Kp
243 76 75 Matt Roelfs, 10 22:10.76 Sibley-Ocheyedan
200 77 76 Will Gebel, 11 22:20.66 Oa-Bcig
249 78 77 Ethan Jerge, 9 22:27.84 Spirit Lake
232 79 78 Drew Vanden Hull, 12

22:40.81 Sheldon
287 80 79 Carter Hasselmann, 11

22:44.80 West Lyon
158 81 80 Jacob Knudson, 11 22:50.54 Estherville-Lc
198 82 81 Quintin Samway, 9 23:04.78 Oa-Bcig
150 83 82 Esben Enriquez, 11 23:06.17 Emmetsburg
159 84 83 Will Martin, 11 23:12.06 Estherville-Lc
296 85 Evan Lauters, 10 23:26.19 West Sioux
185 86 84 Dakota Garule, 9 23:29.65 Mv-Ao
201 87 85 Matthew Holbrook, 11

23:32.55 Oa-Bcig
157 88 86 Caleb Lausen, 10 23:59.64 Estherville-Lc
149 89 87 Ben Hurley, 10 24:11.07 Emmetsburg
189 90 88 Andrew Babl, 11 24:22.02 Mv-Ao
146 91 89 Robert Frederick, 9 24:34.52 Emmetsburg
324 92 90 Cade Ploen, 9 25:10.07 Wc-Kp
297 93 Morgan Thonstad, 10 25:39.62 West Sioux
325 94 91 Levi Haggin, 10 25:40.03 Wc-Kp
147 95 92 Lucian Benjamin, 10 25:42.87 Emmetsburg
151 96 93 Alessandro Ercoli, 11 27:31.53 Emmetsburg
160 97 94 Isaac Rienke, 11 27:53.70 Estherville-Lc


